# 502817924 05/21/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOC DATE: 01/11/2010 previously recorded on Reel 027605 Frame 0041. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DOC DATE: 01/11/2012.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUNICHIRO SUGIMOTO	01/11/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13359562		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. RIVARD
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Rivard/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Request for Corrected NOR#page1.tif source=Request for Corrected NOR#page2.tif source=Request for Corrected NOR#page3.tif source=Request for Corrected NOR#page4.tif

PATENT 502817924 REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0266

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Junichi	ro s	SUGIMOTO	)	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					(7)		
	``,	(4)					(8)		
		(-)	In consideration of the over to	leration unde	n of the sum o	f one di dersign	ollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and valuable cons a assign, and hereby does assign	siderations paid to the transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	HER	KOGYO	KAB	USHIKI I	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, N	aesh	iro-cho, Miz	uho-k	u, Nagoya	n-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561	JAPAN
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					uding any and all s), and all Letters	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	WATER-	BASE	D INK FOR I	NK-JET	RECORDIN	NG, INK CARTRIDGE, INK-JET	Γ
	of Invention such as Title, Case							ENTING CORROSION OF ME	TAL
					AND INK-JET			ER-BASED INK FOR INK-JET PARATUS	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney [	Docket	: No				
			for which the	e unde	ersigned has (ha	ave) exe	cuted an appli	ication for patent in the United Stat	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	-(	/	. 11.				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. applica	ation S	Serial Number	_13	/359,50	62	
	filed applications		filed	Jan	uary 27	, 20	12		
reissue a application any application any application and application appl	applications for the important and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Interval of a valid 5) The undersigned sation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said application of the undersigned solution of the undersigned solution of the undersigned solution of this document.	vention Assigned Assi	n, and any panees may describe the execution of the execu	patent( eem n e all p , or an ence all e all p on for l m all dent to ) and t aid Ass ned, a ne firm ble in	(s) issuing there increasely, happers necessary, happers necessary patent or reiss and going forward apers and door Protection of Incaffirmative acts the Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignet that he has an of BANNER order to comp	ry in corry	also to execute the control of the c	any act which may be necessary i	clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with tirm by reissue or ents of the United e has (they have) ements in conflict rment any further
Date	gan. 11,		_		-			Sugimeta	(SEAL)
Date						· ·	<b>,</b>		
Date									
Date	<del></del>								
Date					Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)
Date					Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)
Date				!	Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

Date

PATENT (SEAL)
REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0267

Page 1 of 2 Assignment

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Junichiro SUGIMOTO	01/11/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	5-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13359562

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 202-824-3000 Phone:

Email: tpierson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-Address Line 4:

4051

006834.00065 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Assignment Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chunhsi Andy Mu
Signature:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
Date:	01/27/2012

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT1833269

 Receipt Date:
 01/27/2012

Fee Amount: \$40